
   

 
 

                                        New York State Early Childhood Advisory Council Members 

Member
s Organization Email 

Patricia Persell, Co-Chair 
NYS Head Start Collaboration Project, 
NYS Council on Children & Families 

Patricia.Persell@ccf.ny.gov 

Dona Anderson, Co-Chair 
NY Early Childhood Professional 
Development Institute 

Dona.anderson@cuny.edu 

Melissa Alexander Office of Temporary and Disability 
Assistance Melissa.alexander@otda.ny.gov 

Fred Arcuri Corning Incorporated ArcuriF@corning.com 

Melodie Baker Just Equations   melodie@impactstats.org 

Laurie Black United Way of Central New York lblack@unitedway-cny.org 

Evelyn Blanck New York Center for Child Development ejblanck@msn.com 

Suzanne Bolling 
NYS Education Department, Office of 
Special Education 

Suzanne.bolling@nysed.gov  

Bonnie Catlin NYS Office of Mental Health Bonnie.Catlin@omh.ny.gov 

Kelvin K. Chan Black Families Philanthropies kchan@bfphilanthropies.org 

Meredith Chimento Early Care and Learning Council MChimento@earlycareandlearning.org 

Phil Cleary NYS United Teachers  clearypm@yahoo.com 

Pedro Cordero 
Region II NY Head Start Technical 
Assistance Team 

 Pedro.Cordero@stginternational.com 

Stephanie David Common Ground Health 
   Stephanie.david@commongroundhealth.org 

 

Andre Eaton Parent Child +  aeaton@parentchildplus.org 

Bob Frawley Early Childhood Consultant  bob.frawley1@gmail.com 

Jane Fronheiser      NYS Education Department, Title I &                                                               
      Homeless Education  Jane.Fronheiser@nysed.gov  

Tara N. Gardner Day Care Council of New York  tngardner@dccnyinc.org 

Laura Gonzalez-Murphy NYS Department of State Laura.GonzalezMurphy@dos.ny.gov 

Christina Guillén SUNY Downstate Health Sciences 
University 

Christina.Guillen@downstate.edu 
 

Alexis Harrington NYS Office for People with 
Developmental Disabilities Alexis.X.Harrington@opwdd.ny.gov 

       Liz Isakson Docs for Tots lizisakson@gmail.com 
liz@docsfortots.org 

mailto:Patricia.Persell@ccf.ny.gov
mailto:Dona.anderson@cuny.edu
mailto:Melissa.alexander@otda.ny.gov
mailto:ArcuriF@corning.com
mailto:melodie@impactstats.org
mailto:ejblanck@msn.com
mailto:Suzanne.bolling@nysed.gov
mailto:Bonnie.Catlin@omh.ny.gov
mailto:kchan@bfphilanthropies.org
mailto:MChimento@earlycareandlearning.org
mailto:clearypm@yahoo.com
mailto:Pedro.Cordero@stginternational.com
mailto:Stephanie.david@commongroundhealth.org
mailto:aeaton@parentchildplus.org
mailto:bob.frawley1@gmail.com
mailto:Jane.Fronheiser@nysed.gov
mailto:tngardner@dccnyinc.org
mailto:Laura.GonzalezMurphy@dos.ny.gov
mailto:Christina.Guillen@downstate.edu
mailto:Alexis.X.Harrington@opwdd.ny.gov
mailto:lizisakson@gmail.com
mailto:liz@docsfortots.org


   

 

      Kristen Kerr NY Association for the Education of 
Young Children   kkerr@nyaeyc.org 

Karen Kissinger 
NYS Office of Children and Family 
Services, Program & Community  
Development  

  Karen.Kissinger@ocfs.ny.gov  

Abbe Kovacik Brightside Up   akovacik@brightsideup.org 

Kate McCormick New York State Association of Early 
Childhood Teacher Educators   kate.mccormick@cortland.edu  

Lauren Moore 
NYS Education Department, Office of 
Cultural Education, NYS Library   Lauren.Moore@nysed.gov  

Jenn O’Connor Ed Trust NY   joconnor@edtrustny.org  

Jackie Orr NYS Community Action Association   jorr@nyscommunityaction.org 

Raymond Pierce 
NYS Department of Health, Early 
Intervention Program   Raymond.Pierce@health.ny.gov 

Suzanne Sousa Stella and Charles Guttman Foundation   ssousa@guttmanfoundation.org 

Lauri Strano Children's Institute   lauristrano@gmail.com 

Erik Sweet 
NYS Education Department, Office of 
Early Learning   erik.sweet@nysed.gov  

Carolyn Wiggins NYS Head Start Association   cwiggins@ftgeocenterhs.org 

Elizabeth Wolkomir 
NYC Administration for Children’s 
Services, Division of Child and Family 
Well-Being 

  Elizabeth.Wolkomir@acs.nyc.gov 

Nora Yates 
NYS Office of Children and Family 
Services, Division of Child Care Services   Nora.yates@ocfs.ny.gov 

 
Pending Appointments 

Darren Brown- Hall       Williamsville Central School District    Dbrown-hall@williamsvillek12.org  

Kelly Dodd       United Way of New York State    doddk@uwnys.org 

Kelly Escobar       Robinhood Foundation    escobar@robinhood.org  

Nathan Graber       NYS Department of Health, Office of           
Health Insurance Programs     nathan.graber2@health.ny.gov 

Dede Hill Schuyler Center for Analysis & 
Advocacy dhill@scaany.org  

Simones Hawkins NYS Public Schools   Shawkins15@schools.nyc.gov  

Brigit Hurley The Children’s Agenda   Bhurley@thechildrensagenda.org 

Sophia Jan Northwell Health sjan1@northwell.edu 

David Wright Empire State Development   David.Wright@esd.ny.gov 
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